SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2269/2021

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.71917/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.71918/2021-STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 09-07-2021 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. RAMASUBRAMANIAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. Om Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Palani Elayarajkumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. S. Nandakumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Nandakumar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice returnable in six weeks.

In the meantime there will be stay of operation of the judgment and order impugned.

Liberty is granted to the Appellant to correct the inadvertent errors at page 6 of the appeal(s).

(MANISH ISSRANI)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MATHEW ABRAHAM)
COURT MASTER(NSH)