ITEM NO.23 SECTION XVII-A

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 4441/2021

INDUSIND BANK LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5104/2021 (XVII-A)

Date: 08-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Nithin Chandaran, Adv.

Mr. Rajul Shrivastava, Adv.

Ms. Aditi Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the Court made the following

ORDER

C.A. No.4441/2021

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent Nos.1 and 2 for filing counter affidavit.

Service is complete on respondent Nos.3 to 5 and 7 but none has entered appearance.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps alongwith fresh particulars in respect of respondent No.6 within two weeks.

C.A. No. 5104/2021

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No.1 for filing counter affidavit.

Ld. Counsel for the appellant has not filed spare copies in respect of respondent Nos.2 to 5.

Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for directions.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar