SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal Nos. 2268-2269/2021

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(ONLY I.A NO. 85404/2022 IS LISTED AGAINST THIS MATTER IA No. 85404/2022 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 20-06-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA (VACATION BENCH)

For Appellant(s) Mr. E. Om Prakash, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Palani Elayarajkumar, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Pawan Kishore Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dhruv Mehta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Beno B., Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mr. C.Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr.M. Veeraragavan, Adv.

Mr.C.Raghavendren, Adv.

Mr. P.Rajaram, Adv.

...2/-

C.A.Nos. 2268-2269/2021

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Learned senior counsel appearing for the applicant sought permission to withdraw the interlocutory application No. 85404/2022 to avail the appropriate remedy.

- 2 -

Accordingly, the said application is dismissed as withdrawn with the above liberty.

(RAJNI MUKHI)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(VIRENDER SINGH) BRANCH OFFICER