SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 2268-2269/2021</u>

PEGASUS ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PVT. LTD.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 06-04-2023 These appeals were mentioned today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Parties(s) Ms. Priya, Adv.

Ms. Madhusmita Bora, AOR

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 10.05.2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY) SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT (DIPTI KHURANA) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR