SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 4441/2021

INDUSIND BANK LTD

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

Date: 07-07-2023 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI [IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Beno Bencigar, Adv. Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

- 1. As per the office report dated 05th July, 2023, learned counsel for the appellant has not filed an affidavit of dasti service in respect of the respondent no.6. As a result, respondent no.6 remains unserved.
- 2. Today, learned counsel for the appellant seeks permission to file an application for deletion of the respondent no.6 from the array of parties.
- 3. Needful shall be done within four weeks.
- 4. List thereafter for appropriate orders.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NAND KISHOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)