## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.4441/2021

INDUSIND BANK LTD

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 147031/2023 - DELETING THE NAME OF PETITIONER/RESPONDENT)

Date: 11-12-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL [IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 147031/2023

For the reasons assigned, application for deletion of respondent No.6 is allowed, subject to just exceptions.

Amended memo of parties be filed within four weeks.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RAVINDER KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)