_----

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

<u>Civil Appeal No(s)</u>. 4441/2021

INDUSIND BANK LTD

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

REGAL PALM APARTMENT OWNERS ASSOCIATION (RPGAOA) & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 152473/2021 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION

IA No. 87259/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 87257/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED

JUDGMENT

IA No. 133659/2021 - INITIATION OF PROCEEDINGS OF PERJURY)

WITH

C.A. No. 5104/2021 (XVII-A)

(IA No. 109505/2021 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL

DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 109504/2021 - STAY APPLICATION

IA No. 250116/2023 - VACATING STAY)

Date: 15-04-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Parites Ms. Pinky Behera, AOR

Mr. Vijayakumar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Beno Bencigar, Adv.

Mr. Thomas, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

Mr. Aditya Parolia, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Singh, Adv.

Mr. Akshay Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Sumbul Ismail, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Kashish Sareen, Adv.

Mr. Alankrit Bhatnagar, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. M. A. Chinnasamy, AOR

Mrs. C Rubavathi, Adv.

Mr. C Raghavendren, Adv.

Mr. P Raja Ram, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Gupta, Adv.

Mr. V Senthil Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Kumar Chowdhary, Adv.

Mr. Devendra Pratap Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Learned counsel for the appellant would point out that the present appeals should be considered with other connected appeals.

The Registry should accordingly ensure consolidation of the present matters with Civil Appeal Nos. 2268-2269 of 2021.

(NITIN TALREJA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR